

THE NELSON AREA HEALTH DISTRICT ORDER 1985

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of September 1985

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 5 (1) and section 8 (2) of the Area Health Boards Act 1983, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting on the advice of the Minister of Health tendered at the request of the Nelson Hospital Board, and by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. Title—This order may be cited as the Nelson Area Health District Order 1985.
- 2. Establishment of Nelson Area Health District—The Nelson Hospital District shall, on the 1st day of October 1985, become an area health district under the name of the Nelson Area Health District.
- **3. Number of representatives of constituent districts**—The number of representatives on the Nelson Area Health Board (established by section 6 (1) of the Area Health Boards Act 1983 for the Nelson Area Health District) of each constituent district within the area health district shall be as specified in the Schedule to this order.

SCHEDULE

Cl. 3

REPRESENTATION OF CONSTITUENT DISTRICTS ON NELSON AREA HEALTH BOARD

Constituent District				Number of Representatives
Nelson City Richmond Borough Waimea County	 			5 1 3
Golden Bay County Motueka Borough				1 1

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order declares that the Nelson Hospital District shall, on 1 October 1985, become an area health district under the name of the Nelson Area Health District.

The number of representatives on the Nelson Area Health Board of each constituent district is specified in the Schedule to the order.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 19 September 1985. This order is administered in the Department of Health.